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2-22 Boater JAMES BIGGS TX C 5 5 12.37 0 0.00 0 0.00 12.37 4 4 6.83 0 0.00 6.83 19.20

2-18 Boater JOHN PECORARO LA C 5 5 8.02 0 0.00 8.02 5 5 8.73 0 0.00 2.87 8.73 16.75

1-1 Boater JOSHUA MOORE LA C 5 5 9.56 0 0.00 9.56 5 5 6.77 0 0.00 2.80 6.77 16.33

2-16 Boater ERIC GILCHRIST LA C 5 5 9.58 0 0.00 3.60 9.58 4 4 5.97 0 0.00 5.97 15.55

2-19 Boater AUSTIN ABADIE LA C 5 5 11.95 0 0.00 11.95 1 1 1.82 0.00 1.82 1.82 13.77

2-13 Boater BRAD SMITH TX C 5 5 8.78 0 0.00 8.78 4 4 4.58 0 0.00 4.58 13.36

1-9 Boater RYAN LATCH LA C 5 4 6.44 0 0.50 5.94 5 5 7.33 0 0.00 7.33 13.27

1-10 Boater CRAIG ELMORE LA C 5 5 9.10 0 0.00 9.10 2 2 2.98 0 0.00 2.98 12.08

1-3 Boater SAMUEL JENKINS LA C 5 5 8.56 0 0.00 2.94 8.56 3 3 3.40 0 0.00 3.40 11.96

1-5 Boater SKIP RAYBORN LA C 5 5 7.98 0 0.00 7.98 2 2 3.95 0 0.00 3.95 11.93

2-14 Boater CLINT FARRIS TX C 4 4 5.03 0 0.00 5.03 5 5 6.77 0 0.00 6.77 11.80

1-2 Boater BRIAN SALAS TX C 5 5 6.79 0 0.00 6.79 2 2 2.98 0 0.00 2.98 9.77

2-20 Boater COLT FARRIS TX C 5 5 7.26 0 0.00 7.26 1 1 2.15 0 0.00 2.15 2.15 9.41

2-15 Boater PETER HART TX C 5 5 6.42 0 0.00 6.42 1 1 2.25 0 0.00 2.25 8.67

1-6 Boater JEFF FENCHOCK LA C 3 3 6.26 0 0.00 4.29 6.26 1 1 2.31 0 0.00 2.31 8.57

1-4 Boater Caleb McCaffery LA C 5 5 8.10 0 0.00 8.10 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 8.10

1-11 Boater JAMES HERVEY TX C 5 5 6.60 0 0.00 6.60 1 1 1.44 0 0.00 1.44 8.04

1-7 Boater DUSTIN GLAZE TX C 5 5 4.88 0 0.00 4.88 2 2 2.55 0 0.00 2.55 7.43

2-12 Boater JOEFRANK THOMAS TX C 5 5 7.17 0 0.00 7.17 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 7.17

2-21 Boater JUSTIN HALLMARK TX C 5 5 6.52 0 0.00 6.52 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 6.52

2-17 Boater RYAN KEMP LA C 5 5 10.29 4 0.00 3.68 6.29 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 6.29

1-8 Boater DEREK SWINDLER TX C 2 2 3.95 0 0.00 2.71 3.95 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 3.95

TOTALS 104 103 171.61 4 0.50 0 167.11 48 48 72.81 0 0.00 0 72.81 239.92

D5 LA/TX Red River Pools 3-4 - Natchitoches, LA. 

October 7-8, 2023
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STATE PRIDE

TOP 4 each state Total COANGLER TOTAL TOTAL
1-3 Boater SAMUEL JENKINS LA C 11.96

1-4 Boater Caleb McCaffery LA C 8.10

1-5 Boater SKIP RAYBORN LA C 11.93

1-6 Boater JEFF FENCHOCK LA C 8.57 40.56 24.58 65.14
1-2 Boater BRIAN SALAS TX C 9.77

2-20 Boater COLT FARRIS TX C 9.41

2-21 Boater JUSTIN HALLMARK TX C 6.52

2-22 Boater JAMES BIGGS TX C 19.20 44.90 18.58 63.48

TEAM TOTAL
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1-2 2-11 CoAngler JEREMY HARPER LA C 5 5 9.14 0 0.00 9.14 4 4 5.81 0 0.00 5.81 14.95

2-13 1-21 CoAngler ERIC SMITH LA C 5 5 7.05 0 0.00 7.05 5 5 5.90 0 0.00 5.90 12.95

1-4 2-1 CoAngler JAMES MOORE JR TX C 5 5 6.41 0 0.00 6.41 1 1 2.40 0 0.00 2.4 2.40 8.81

2-21 1-13 CoAngler Robert Massey LA C 4 4 5.27 0 0.00 5.27 3 3 3.44 0 0.00 3.44 8.71

2-14 1-20 CoAngler RODNEY TEEL LA C 4 4 5.29 0 0.00 2.32 5.29 1 1 1.73 0 0.00 1.73 1.73 7.02

2-22 1-14 CoAngler DAVID SHERRER LA C 2 2 3.47 0 0.00 3.47 3 3 3.53 0 0.00 3.53 7.00

2-19 1-17 CoAngler JONATHAN GILMORE TX C 1 1 2.69 0 0.00 2.69 2.69 2 2 4.05 0 0.00 2.87 4.05 6.74

1-5 2-9 CoAngler MIKE PACE TX C 1 1 2.52 0 0.00 2.52 2.52 3 3 3.87 0 0.00 3.87 6.39

2-18 1-16 CoAngler CHRIS MARCAVAGE TX C 2 2 2.77 0 0.00 2.77 2 2 3.25 0 0.00 3.25 6.02

2-16 1-19 CoAngler JOHN WALKER TX C 4 4 5.80 0 0.00 2.52 5.80 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 5.80

1-6 2-10 CoAngler ELTON BROCK TX C 1 1 2.44 0 0.00 2.44 2 2 2.78 0 0.00 2.78 5.22

1-7 2-2 CoAngler RAYMOND SHOOK LA C 1 1 1.49 0 0.00 1.49 2 2 3.36 0 0.00 2.4 3.36 4.85

1-9 2-6 CoAngler NEILL BECKHAM TX C 4 4 4.65 0 0.00 1 3.65 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 3.65

2-15 1-12 CoAngler CHRIS SNELLING LA C 2 2 3.10 0 0.00 3.10 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 3.10

2-17 1-18 CoAngler JEREMY MARTON TX C 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 2 2 2.77 0 0.00 2.77 2.77

2-20 1-22 CoAngler CURT BELTON LA C 2 2 2.39 0 0.00 2.39 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 2.39

1-10 2-3 CoAngler TRENT SMITH TX C 1 1 1.96 0 0.00 1.96 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 1.96

1-1 2-4 CoAngler BILL PAYNE TX C 1 1 1.86 0 0.00 1.86 1.86 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 1.86

1-3 2-5 CoAngler JERRY BIGGS TX C 1 1 1.79 0 0.00 1.79 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 1.79

1-11 2-8 CoAngler MICHAEL TRUETT LA C 1 1 1.69 0 0.00 1.69 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 1.69

2-12 1-15 CoAngler CASEY MCAFFERY LA C 5 5 3.11 0 0.00 3 0.11 1 1 1.40 0 0.00 1.40 1.51

1-8 2-7 CoAngler TODD BLACKMON LA C 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTALS 52 52 74.89 0 0.00 4 70.89 31 31 44.29 0 0.00 0 44.29 115.18
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D5 LA/TX Red River Pools 3-4 - Natchitoches, LA. 

October 7-8, 2023
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TOP 4 each state 

Total

2-12 1-15 CoAngler CASEY MCAFFERY LA C 1.51

2-13 1-21 CoAngler ERIC SMITH LA C 12.95

2-14 1-20 CoAngler RODNEY TEEL LA C 7.02

2-15 1-12 CoAngler CHRIS SNELLING LA C 3.10 24.58 ADD TO BOATERS

1-3 2-5 CoAngler JERRY BIGGS TX C 1.79

1-4 2-1 CoAngler JAMES MOORE JR TX C 8.81

1-10 2-3 CoAngler TRENT SMITH TX C 1.96

2-18 1-16 CoAngler CHRIS MARCAVAGE TX C 6.02 18.58 ADD TO BOATERS

TEAM TOTAL


